REG-1

REG-2

REG-3

REG-4

REG-5

REG-6

REG-7

REG-8

REG-9

REG-10

REG-11

New York State: 15.1

8

119.
118.9

Suffolk -

Bronx-____ 145
Kings________155
NewYork-______16.3
Queens-______16.7
Richmond-_1 2.8

Dutchess -

118.4

Orange -

1154

Putnam -

Rockland -

Sullivan : 26.6
Ulster 243

Westchester -

117.9

Albany
Columbia
Greene
Rensselaer

245
20.9
24.1
28.2

Saratoga |

1115.8

Schenectady
Fulton
Herkimer
Montgomery
Otsego

38.1

Schoharie

117.8

Clinton

116.7

Essex -

117.2

Franklin -

Hamilton

28.0*
15.3

Warren -

w .

1191

Jefferson -

112.5

Lewis

112.3

St. Lawrence -

119.7

Cayuga
Cortland

Madi -

113.

26.9
21.0

Oneida -

116.9

Onondaga -

15.3

Oswego -

112.¢

Broome
Chenango
Delaware
Tioga !

229
20.8
29.2
18.6

Tompkins
Chemung
Livingston
Monroe
Ontario

16.7
28.3
29.9
31.7

Schuyler ||

Seneca ||

Steuben
Wayne

Yates |

Allegany
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Erie
Genesee
Niagara
Orleans
Wyoming

41.6
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Death Rate
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*: Fewer than 10 events in the numerator, therefore the rate is unstable

Congestive heart failure mortality rate per 100,000

2012-2014

Death Rate
Counties Are Shaded Based On Quatrtile Distribution
(* Fewer than 10 events in the numerator, therefore the rate is unstable)

|:| 0-< 203 :Q1&Q2
20.3-< 26.9 :Q3
269+ :Q4

Source: 2012-2014 Vital Statistics Data as of May, 2016



REG-1

REG-2

REG-3

REG-4

REG-5

REG-6

REG-7

REG-8

REG-9

REG-10

REG-11

New York State: 12.2

N 4 1130
Suffolk
Bronx_____ 149
Kings+—_____15.5
NewYork-___________ |53
Queens- 158
Richmond-|____ 1 2.6
Dutchess
Orange
Putnam || 11
Rockland |

15.4

15.0
15.8

Sullivan
Ulster

240

Westchester || 11121

18.1

Albany
c .

11128

Greene
Rensselaer

17.1
22.6

Saratoga |

. 113.0

Schenectady
Fulton
Herkimer
Montgomery
Otsego

237

Schoharie

1141

Clinton

1149

Essex -

110.1

Franklin -

112.4

Hamilton -

1 14.7*

19.9

Warren -

w .

113.7

Jefferson -

113.0

Lewis

St. Lawrence

Cayuga
Cortland

Madi -

Oneida -

o d -

Oswego -

16.5
18.3

1.4
1.5

Broome -

1141

Ct -1

114.2

o | e 18,1
Tioga 13.8

Tompkins
Chemung
Livingston
Monroe

16.8
19.9
22.8
234

Ontario -

114.4

Schuyler -

112.6

Seneca -

Steuben
Wayne

Yates |

Allegany
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Erie
Genesee
Niagara
Orleans
Wyoming

26.4

10
Age-adjusted Death Rate
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*: Fewer than 10 events in the numerator, therefore the rate is unstable

Congestive heart failure mortality rate per 100,000

2012-2014 (Adjusted To 2000 United States Population)

Death Rate
Counties Are Shaded Based On Quatrtile Distribution
(* Fewer than 10 events in the numerator, therefore the rate is unstable)

|:| 0-< 15.0 :Q1&Q2
15.0-< 19.1 : Q3
191+ :Q4

Source: 2012-2014 Vital Statistics Data as of May, 2016



